

May 27, 2023

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Scrip Code: 514183

Sub: Advertisement in Newspapers regarding financial results

We hereby submit copies of newspaper publication of financial results that were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on May 26, 2023. The advertisements appeared in both English and regional language (Marathi) newspaper on May 27, 2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,
For **Black Rose Industries Limited**

Harshita Shetty
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Black Rose Industries Ltd.

145/A, Mittal Towers, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021, INDIA

Tel.: +91 22 4333 7200 / 2282 4075 | Fax: +91 22 2287 3022

E-mail: investor@blackrosechemicals.com | Website: www.blackrosechemicals.com

CIN No.: L17120MH1990PLC054828

Factory : Shree Laxmi Co-op. Industrial Estate Ltd., Hatkanangle, Dist. Kolhapur, Maharashtra, INDIA

Archean Chemical Industries Limited

CIN: L24298TN2009PLC072270
Regd Office: No.2, North Crescent Road, T Nagar, Chennai - 600 017

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended December 31, 2022	Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2022	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended December 31, 2022	Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	39,095.39	37,258.70	37,639.74	148,524.48	114,308.00	39,070.62	37,239.65	37,614.46	148,433.72	114,282.72
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18,238.95	13,145.09	10,726.26	51,307.87	25,141.75	18,201.78	13,117.94	10,690.79	51,167.60	25,101.28
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18,238.95	13,145.09	10,726.26	51,307.87	25,141.75	18,201.78	13,117.94	10,690.79	51,167.60	25,101.28
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,682.06	9,828.48	8,192.01	38,365.38	18,861.39	13,650.95	9,806.07	8,156.54	38,255.92	18,820.92
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13,709.08	9,835.70	8,208.56	38,393.90	18,871.26	13,677.97	9,813.29	8,173.09	38,284.44	18,830.79
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 2 each)	2,461.06	2,461.06	1,926.67	2,461.06	1,926.67	2,461.06	2,461.06	1,926.67	2,461.06	1,926.67
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				140,790.85	24,342.36				140,640.93	24,301.89
8.	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)										
	Basic	11.12	8.77	7.93	34.76	18.26	11.09	8.75	7.90	34.66	18.22
	Diluted	11.07	8.73	7.93	34.69	18.26	11.05	8.71	7.90	34.59	18.22

- Notes:
- The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March 2023, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 26th May 2023.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March 2023, are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website at www.archeanchemicals.com.
 - Figures for the previous periods/year have been re-classified/re-arranged/re-grouped to conform to classification of current period, wherever necessary.
 - The board of directors have recommended a final dividend of Rs. 2.50 (125%) per equity share of Rs. 2 each for FY 2022-23 amounting to Rs. 30.76 crores.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Archean Chemical Industries Limited

Managing Director

Place : Chennai
Date : May 26, 2023

ORISSA BENGAL CARRIER LTD.

CIN: L63090CT1994PLC008732
Registered Office: Jivan Bima Marg, Pandri Raipur (CG) 492001
Corporate Office: A-1, Third Floor, CG Elite Complex, Opposite Mandi Gate, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 492001,
Website: www.obclimited.com, email(s): cs@obclimited.com | Tel: +91-771 2281324 | 0771-4054518

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
1	Total Income From Operations	8125.01	9295.06	8656.55	36851.73	30644.65
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax	(674.87)	326.73	293.06	500.36	1061.78
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax	(509.42)	239.03	217.41	366.92	783.15
4	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(506.17)	239.03	217.84	370.17	783.58
5	Equity Share Capital				2108.28	2108.28
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				6463.09	6092.91
7	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10 each)					
i)	Basic (Rs.)	(2.40)	1.13	1.03	1.76	3.71
ii)	Diluted (Rs.)	(2.40)	1.13	1.03	1.76	3.71

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE at www.bseindia.com, NSE at www.nseindia.com and the website of the company at www.obclimited.com.

For, Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd.
Sd/- Ravi Agrawal
Managing Director, DIN:01392652
Date: 27.05.2023
Place: Raipur

PRECISION CAMSHAFTS LIMITED

Regd. Office : E-102/103 MIDC, Akkalkot Road, Solapur, MH 413006
CIN: L24231PN1992PLC067126

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 [(Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)]

(Rs. in Lakhs, except Earnings per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended March 31, 2022
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Revenue From Operations	27,857.11	1,08,014.49	22,902.75
2.	Profit / (Loss) Before Exceptional Item & Tax	1,131.20	6,027.80	(592.01)
3.	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	1,131.20	6,027.80	847.78
4.	Profit / (Loss) for the Period / Year	1,110.94	4,628.59	697.20
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (loss) (after tax)	1,082.97	4,536.67	769.98
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Equity Share of 10/- each)	9,498.58	9,498.58	9,498.58
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)			
	Basic :	1.17	4.87	0.73
	Diluted :	1.17	4.87	0.73

- Notes:
- The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been subjected to audit by the statutory auditors of the Group and reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Holding Company at the meeting held on May 26, 2023.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements ("LODR")) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website - www.pclindia.in
 - These Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016.
 - The board of directors of the holding company have recommended the final dividend of Rs 1/- per equity share of the face value of Rs 10 per equity share for the year ended March 31, 2023. The payment of dividend is subject to approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General meeting of the holding company.
 - Key Standalone Financial information

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended March 31, 2022
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Revenue from Operations	16,880.03	62,634.38	15,025.52
2.	Profit / (Loss) Before Exceptional Item and Tax	1,986.62	8,341.06	2,190.63
3.	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	1,986.62	8,341.06	2,190.63
4.	Profit / (Loss) for the period	1,403.80	6,094.82	1,624.92
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (loss) (after tax)	1,391.89	6,108.40	1,716.32

Place : Pune
Date : May 26, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Ravindra R. Joshi
Whole-time Director & CFOMother Dairy Calcutta
P.O.- Dankuni Coal Complex
Dist : Hooghly, Pin - 712310.Ref No. : WBMDC/PUR/23-24/
TENDER-008 Dated: 25.05.2023Mother Dairy Calcutta invites e-tender (2nd Call) offer for "Conversion To Skimmed Milk Powder From Skimmed Milk". Please visit www.motherdairycalcutta.com & www.wbtenders.gov.in for details. Last date of uploading of online offer is 19.06.2023 upto 02.00 p.m.

Chief General Manager

Get insights from wherever you are



The ALL-NEW Business Standard App Making Devices Smart, Insight Out.

Download now from bit.ly/BS_app

Business Standard Insight Out

f bsindia | bsindia | business-standard.com



KOTHARI INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office: 'Kothari Buildings' 114, Mahatma Gandhi Salai, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034. Email id: enquiries@kotharis.in
CIN No. L24110TN1970PLC005865 (RS. IN LAKHS)

EXTRACTS OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2023

PARTICULARS	Consolidated			Standalone		
	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022
	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1. Total income from operations	415.60	167.04	164.93	957.64	945.77	415.60
2. Net profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(568.85)	(437.56)	(1099.39)	(1747.17)	(1261.83)	(568.76)
3. Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(798.85)	(437.56)	(1383.44)	(1977.17)	(1092.29)	(798.76)
4. Net profit/(loss) for the period (after tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(798.85)	(437.56)	(1390.19)	(1977.17)	(1099.04)	(798.76)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(812.85)	(437.56)	(1357.96)	(1991.17)	(1066.81)	(812.76)
6. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share of Rs. 5/- each)	955.54	955.54	955.54	955.54	955.54	955.54
7. Earnings per share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic	(4.18)	(2.29)	(7.27)	(10.35)	(5.75)	(4.18)
8. Diluted	(4.18)	(2.29)	(7.27)	(10.35)	(5.75)	(4.18)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of statement of quarter and year ended Audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of quarter and year ended Audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and on the company's website: www.kotharis.in

The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 25, 2023.

Place: Chennai 600034

Date: 25.05.2023

(By Order of the Board)
For Kothari Industrial Corporation Limited
Pradip D Kothari, Chairman

BLACK ROSE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 145/A, Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 • Tel.: +91 22 4333 7200 • Fax: +91 22 2287 3022
E-mail: investor@blackrosechemicals.com • Website: www.blackrosechemicals.com • CIN: L17120MH1990PLC054828EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023

Figures ₹ in Lakhs except EPS

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022
		(AUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(AUDITED)
1	Total income from operations	7,749.50	27,809.19	8,689.06	11,116.86	43,044.03	13,450.29
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	226.72	904.07	668.82	256.04	1,095.17	778.58
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	226.72	904.07	668.82	256.04	1,095.17	778.58
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	160.47	657.69	501.22	181.40	791.87	572.78
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	158.06	656.70	515.15	178.97	790.88	586.71
6	Equity Share Capital	510.00	510.00	510.00	510.00	510.00	510.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	11,667.54	11,667.54	11,330.11	12,197.80	12,197.80	11,724.83
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.31	1.29	0.98	0.36	1.55	1.12
	Basic:	0.31	1.29	0.98	0.36	1.55	1.12
	Diluted:	0.31	1.29	0.98	0.36	1.55	1.12

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.blackrosechemicals.com.

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 26, 2023For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Anup Jaita
Executive Director (DIN: 00351425)

ALLIED DIGITAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L72200MH1995PLC085488
Regd. Office: Premises No.13A, 13th Floor, Earnest House, Back Bay Reclamation, NCPA Road, Block III, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Tel : 022-66816400; Website : www.allieddigital.net;
Email : cs@allieddigital.net / investors@allieddigital.net

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2023

(Rs. in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	6,564	4,498	21,029	12,258	16,623	15,642	66,007	48,468
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	222	403	1,320	807	1,327	2,217	7,296	4,971
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	222	403	1,320	807	1,327	2,217	7,296	7,352
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	78	285	931	569	950	1,680	5,573	6,101
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4,549)	426	(3,726)	662	(3,709)	1,907	823	6,293
6	Equity Share Capital	2,742	2,732	2,742	2,710	2,742	2,710	2,742	2,710
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	42,567	46,577	42,567	46,577	50,853	50,428	5	

